STCO
PRODUCT ID TOTAL LENGTH  & NOM. LUMENS/FT - INDIRECT TOTAL LENGTH  & NOM. LUMENS/FT - DIRECT TOTAL LENGTH -BLANK
(OPT.)
STCO Stencil Pendant SLI(length, lumen) SurrounLite indirect 175 175 lm/ft DSO(length, lumen) direct spotless lens 200 200 lm/ft SO lens
option
only
BK(L) blank
LED Linear with +SLIA(length, lumen) SurroundLite indirect asy. 250 250 lm/ft DMLBK(length, lumen) direct micro louver black* 300 300 lm/ft

Specify length
White canopy standard Remote only Please specify
Ordering Guide
Notes
Type
Project
2“
1 3/16”
Blank
2“
Mini
Driver
1 3/16”
Indirect
Indirect Asymmetric
Mini
Driver2“
1 3/16”
Direct Lens
MKL (#, Beam Angle, Finish) AC (#, Option, Beam, Finish)
MIKROLITE MODULE QTY. BEAM ANGLES CELL FINISH ACCENT QUANTITY ACCENT OPTION BEAM ACCENT FINISH
(#) MikroLite module MKL35 35 deg GR gray (#) accent quantity R regular AC20 20 deg AP aluminum paint
quantity MKL20 20 deg BLK black AC35 35 deg W white
BLK black
1 module contains 4 MikroLites; Module length
is 4". Minimum length for Mikrolite option is 3'.
Minimum distance from edge 3".
500 lm/module
See page 4 for more information.
500 lumens per accent with 0-10 dimming (1%)
Only 1 accent per 2ft segments*
For segments* over 2ft, min. spacing between accents is 4”
*A segment is the linear space between 2 hubs.
See page 4 for more information.
See page 4 for more
information.
Not available on Hub.
A configuration drawing is required
Factory is available for assistance
See page 2 for example of how to specify
Accent regular shown MikroLite 1.0 shownMicro Louver shown
Micro lens shown
2“
1 3/16”
1”
Direct with
MikroLite
See page 4 for Accent section view
Ordering Guide -MikroLite and Accent (Optional) * For Accent only, specify the total blank length. Specify NO for total direct & indirect length.
PRODUCT ID
END CAPS DISTRIBUTIONS JOINING
HUB FLAT FLUSH MICRO
LOUVER
INDIRECT
SURROUNDLITE
INDIRECT/
INDIRECT ASYM.
MIKROLITE ACCENTS NO
DIRECT
NO
INDIRECT
IN-LINE
HUB
CONTINOUS
RUN
STD (1)    
STI (2)     
STCO (3)          
STFC (4)          
STLDI (5)       
STFDI (6)         
v
PRODUCT DIRECTORY